



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRR No. 959 of 2016**Rajkumar Kumhar **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

06/05/2025	<p>None for the applicant.</p> <p>Ms. Pragya Pandey, Deputy G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Since counsel for the applicant is not present, therefore, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>Akhilesh</p>
------------	---