



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
CRR No. 959 of 2016

Rajkumar Kumhar **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

22.04.2026	<p>Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Advocate for the Applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, PL for the State.</p> <p>In compliance of order of this Court's dated 12.03.2026, applicant/accused is present before this Court. His presence is hereby marked.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant prays for time to argue the case.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case for final hearing on 06th May 2026.</p> <p>The applicant/accused is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>

J/-