

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 959 of 2016**Rajkumar Kumhar **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

06/05/2026	<p>Ms. Diksha Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Advocate for the Applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, PL for the State.</p> <p>The applicant is present in person. His presence is marked. His appeal is pending since 2016. He is apprised that disposal of his case is required.</p> <p>The Counsel appearing for the Applicant requested time for file some additional documents. She submits that the arguing Counsel is busy in another Bench.</p> <p>As requested, list the matter on 01.07.2026.</p> <p>The applicant is again directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>-Shubham</p>